




Notice
Basic Information

Details

Dates

Contact Information

Pre-Bidding Events

Bid Submission Process

Estimated Contract Value (CAD) $160,000,000.00 (Not shown to suppliers)
Reference Number 0000186211
Issuing Organization Sourcewell
Owner Organization
Solicitation Type RFP - Request for Proposal (Formal)
Solicitation Number 122220
Title Utility, Transport, Golf, & Recreation Vehicles with Related Accessories,

Equipm
Source ID PP.CO.USA.868485.C88455

Location All of Canada, All of Canada
Purchase Type Term: 2021/02/15 01:00:00 AM EST - 2024/02/14 01:00:00 AM EST
Description Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government agency and service

cooperative, is requesting proposals for Utility, Transport, Golf, and
Recreation Vehicles with Related Accessories, Equipment, and Services to
result in a contracting solution for use by its Participating Entities. 
Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of governmental, higher
education, K-12 education, nonprofit, tribal government, and other public
agencies located in the United States and Canada. A full copy of the
Request for Proposals can be found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
[https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only proposals submitted through the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no
later than December 22, 2020, at 4:30 p.m. Central Time, and late proposals
will not be considered.
 

Publication 2020/11/03 08:21:39 AM EST
Question Acceptance Deadline 2020/12/15 05:30:00 PM EST
Questions are submitted online No
Bid Intent Not Available
Closing Date 2020/12/22 05:30:00 PM EST

Prebid Conference 2020/12/01 11:00:00 AM EST

Procurement Department
218-894-1930
rfp@sourcewell-mn.gov

Event Type Prebid Conference
Attendance Recommended
Event date 2020/12/01 11:00:00 AM EST
Location Webinar
Event Note Login instructions will be emailed two business days prior to the event.

Bid Submission Type Electronic Bid Submission
Pricing In attached document

Pricing In attached document
Bid Documents List

Item Name Description Mandatory

Bid Documents Documents defining the proposal Yes

122220 - Utility, Transport, Golf, & Recreation Vehicles...

2020/11/03 08:21:48 AM EST Page 1 of 3



122220 - Utility, Transport, Golf, & Recreation Vehicles...

2020/11/03 08:21:48 AM EST Page 2 of 3



Categories
Selected Categories

GSIN Categories (3)

G Goods
Goods

N23 Ground Effect Vehicles, Motor Vehicles, Trailers, And Cycles
Ground Effect Vehicles, Motor Vehicles, Trailers, And Cycles

N2350EA SNOWMOBILE
SNOWMOBILE

N2350E TRACKED VEHICLES (SNOWMOBILE)
TRACKED VEHICLES (SNOWMOBILE)

N2320GP VEHICLES, ALL TERRAIN, ATV, WHEELED (EXCEPT MILITARY CONFIGURATION)
VEHICLES, ALL TERRAIN, ATV, WHEELED (EXCEPT MILITARY CONFIGURATION)

MERX Category (1)

G Goods
Goods

G28 Special Purpose Vehicles
Special Purpose Vehicles

UNSPSC Category (1)

25000000 Commercial and Military and Private Vehicles and their Accessories and Components

25110000 Marine transport

25111800 Recreational watercraft

122220 - Utility, Transport, Golf, & Recreation Vehicles...

2020/11/03 08:21:48 AM EST Page 3 of 3



















2C ❚ TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020 ❚ USA TODAY SPORTS

To view more Classified listings,

visit: classifieds.usatoday.com

FREE BOOK REVEALS CREDIT SECRETS!

Call for Free Recorded Message: 877-951-7446
Reference Code: FB01

Change your credit,
Change your life!

Plus, boost your FICO 200 points in 90 days!
FREE BOOK REVEALS DETAILS

Limited supply available

FINANCIAL SERVICES

BUSINESS

A Garden Observed:
Cultivating A Life

by Melanie Boyer

Enchanting 220 page
coffee-table devotional filled

with garden photography

Available on Amazon

BOOKS / PUBLICATIONS

MARKETPLACE

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government agency
and service cooperative, is requesting proposals for Utility,
Transport, Golf, and Recreation Vehicles with Related
Accessories, Equipment, and Services to result in a
contracting solution for use by its Participating Entities.

Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of
governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit,
tribal government, and other public agencies located in the

United States and Canada.

A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be
found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov.

Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell
Procurement Portal will be considered.

Proposals are due no later than December 22, 2020, at 4:30pm
Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Request for Proposal (RFP)

E&I Cooperative Services, Inc. invites the submission
of sealed proposals for:

RFP#683493 for Premium Office Furniture

Proposals are due by 1:00 ET
on Monday, December 14th, 2020

Respondents must submit their RFP response using
E&I’s Electronic Sourcing Solution which is accessible via
https://www.eandi.org/contract-finder/rfp-development/.

E&I does not accept hard copy submissions or submissions through
any other medium other than its Electronic Sourcing Solution.

E&I is committed to developing mutually advantageous
business relationships with minority, women, disabled,
veteran and service-disabled veteran-owned businesses.

INSURED!

30% APR PAID!
P&I PAID MONTHY!
$4500. INVESTMENT!

SECURED! SHORT TERM!
BBB Rating A+

Call Ralph 228-224-8492

INVESTMENTS

To place your
Public Notice

in our Marketplace
section, call:

1-800-397-0070

PUBLIC
NOTICE

ANNOUNCEMENTS

HAVE YOU BEEN

CLASSIFIED AS A HIGH

RISK DRIVER DUE TO DUI,

DWI OR TICKETS FOR

AGGRESSIVE DRIVING?

THE CALL & QUOTE ARE FREE.

800-509-9315

Serenity is here

to help by making SR-22

insurance easy to get and

affordable for everyone.

Place your advertisement in USA TODAY Marketplace!
To advertise, call: 800-397-0070

FINANCIAL

FINANCIAL

ELIMINATE your

overwhelming debt
We can help if your total
debt is $10,000 or more!

Avoid bankruptcy today and
start over completely debt-free.

800-825-1306

THE CALL IS FREE.

CREDIT CARD DEBT

MEDICAL DEBT

PERSONAL LOANS

IMPROVE
YOUR CREDIT

SCORE

Are you getting hit

with high interest rates

because of a low credit

score? Improve it today!

800-852-4931

FREE Consultation

FREE Credit Evaluation

If you or a loved one has

been diagnosedwith

ovarian cancer after using

talcum based products

youmay be entitled to

significant compensation

800-208-3526

TALCUM
POWDER

SETTLEMENT

HEALTH/FITNESS

MARKETPLACE

GET NOTICED! Advertise in USA TODAY’s
Marketplace! Call:1-800-397-0070

The coronavirus has messed up just about everything else in 2020, so it shouldn’t
come as a surprise that it is now affecting the Heisman Trophy race. The weekly
USA TODAY Network Heisman survey has a new leader after Clemson quarterback
Trevor Lawrence was sidelined with COVID-19. Mac Jones of Alabama grabbed
the lead from Lawrence this week, and Ohio State’s Justin Fields is closing fast.
Jones had the Crimson Tide offense humming again in a romp over Mississippi
State. He is averaging 366 passing yards per game with 16 total touchdowns and
just two picks.
The voters didn’t forget about Lawrence, who remains in second place and was
mentioned first by several survey participants. But he could only watch from
home as his Tigers rallied from an 18-point first-half deficit to get by Boston Col-
lege, and he’ll remain unavailable for Clemson’s biggest game of the regular sea-
son Saturday night at Notre Dame.
Lawrence’s absence could allow Fields to move past him as well next week. In just
two outings, the Buckeyes’ signal caller has thrown for 594 yards and six TDs.
Zach Wilson of BYU remains on the radar in fourth with a first-place mention. But
Friday night’s game at Boise State might be his last chance to shine with the Cou-
gars’ regular season winding down. – Eddie Timanus

Player, school, position, year 1st 2nd 3rd Pts

Mac Jones, Alabama, QB, Jr. 10 4 5 43

Trevor Lawrence, Clemson, QB, Jr. 7 4 6 35

Justin Fields, QB, Ohio State, Jr. 2 10 4 30

Zach Wilson, BYU, QB, Jr. 1 1 1 6

Najee Harris, Alabama, RB, Sr. 0 1 1 3

Travis Eitienne, RB, Sr. Clemson 0 0 2 2

Kyle Trask, Florida, QB, Sr. 0 0 1 1

First place 3 points, second 2 points, third 1 point

COLLEGE FOOTBALL USA TODAY NETWORK HEISMAN SURVEY

It’s taken Ohio State just two weeks
to turn the race for the Big Ten champi-
onship into a mere formality.

The Buckeyes have put together easy
wins against Nebraska (52-17) and Penn
State (38-25) as quarterback Justin
Fields has surged into prime Heisman
Trophy contention.

Even the 13-point edge over the Nitta-
ny Lions, if impressive on its own,
doesn’t do justice to the Buckeyes’ dom-
inance of a projected Big Ten champion-
ship contender.

Combined with what’s happened
elsewhere in the conference – namely
Michigan’s stunning loss to rival Michi-
gan State – this high level of play has
Ohio State on a clear track for the Col-
lege Football Playoff�.

Typically released in early Novem-
ber, the debut playoff� rankings were
scheduled for Nov. 17 but then moved to
Nov. 24 to accommodate this unique
regular season. With the Pac-12 not be-
ginning play until this coming weekend,
the one-week delay was suggested by
Pac-12 Commissioner Larry Scott. 

The Pac-12 might factor into the post-
season debate. Oregon in particular has
the talent and depth to go unbeaten in
conference play, though it’s impossible
to predict how the committee will per-
ceive and compare teams with varying
numbers of games played – in fact, that
might end up being the defi�ning issue of
the championship race.

But the playoff� race has started to
take focus. Unsurprisingly, three na-
tional powers have already staked a spot
in the fi�eld. Here’s how the top four
would look today, followed by the four
teams just on the outside:

1. Alabama: Want one example of
Alabama’s Southeastern Conference
supremacy? Senior DeVonta Smith has
more receiving yards (203) than Missis-
sippi State had total yards (200) in the
Crimson Tide’s 41-0 shutout.

2. Clemson: D.J. Uiagalelei isn’t the

only fi�ve-star freshman making a dif-
ference for the Tigers. Defensive line-
men Myles Murphy and Bryan Breese
have combined for 46 tackles, 11 tack-
les for loss, 6 1⁄�2sacks and 10 quarter-
back pressures.

3. Ohio State: Fields has six touch-
downs and seven incompletions. Two
of those incomplete throws were drops
in the end zone by Ohio State receiv-
ers. 

4. Notre Dame: With surprisingly
little attention, the Fighting Irish own
the nation’s longest active winning
streak at 12 games.

5. Georgia: Coach Kirby Smart will
again be forced to answer questions
about his choice at quarterback after
Stetson Bennett threw two intercep-
tions in a sloppy 14-3 win against Ken-
tucky. At the least the Georgia defense
is playing at a championship level.

6. Cincinnati: And speaking of
good defenses, the Bearcats rank
fourth nationally in yards allowed per
play (4.22) even after facing two teams
(SMU and Memphis) ranked in the top
11 nationally in total off�ense.

7. Texas A&M: Sophomore running
back Isaiah Spiller ranks third in the
SEC in yards per game (102.4) and
leads the conference in yards per carry
(6.02).

8. Florida: After making 16 inter-
ceptions a season ago, Florida has al-
lowed eight touchdowns against one
pick in 156 attempts. The Gators are
also allowing opponents to complete
66% of their attempts, which ranks
82nd in the Bowl Subdivision.

Two games this Saturday will have
a tremendous impact. Clemson goes to
Notre Dame in what might be the fi�rst
of two meetings this season between
the two programs, should the loser
reach the Atlantic Coast Conference
championship game. The loser will re-
main a contender for the top four.

It’s a diff�erent scenario in the SEC
East, as Georgia and Florida meet in
Jacksonville with win-or-go-home
stakes.

Key games on deck in
sorting out playoff� fi�eld
Paul Myerberg
USA TODAY

All times ET

SOCCER

MLS 
EASTERN CONFERENCE

W L T Pts GF GA
x-Philadelphia 13 4 5 44 42 20
x-Toronto FC 13 4 5 44 32 24
x-Columbus 11 5 5 38 33 18
x-Orlando City 10 3 8 38 36 21
x-N.Y. City FC 11 8 3 36 33 22
x-New England 8 6 8 32 26 23
x-New York 8 9 5 29 27 30
x-Nashville 7 6 8 29 21 19
Montreal 7 13 2 23 30 41
Atlanta 6 12 4 22 22 28
Chicago 5 9 7 22 28 33
Inter Miami CF 6 13 3 21 23 34
D.C. United 5 11 6 21 23 38
Cincinnati 4 14 4 16 11 34

WESTERN CONFERENCE
W L T Pts GF GA

x-Portland 11 5 5 38 45 33
x-Sporting KC 11 6 3 36 36 25
x-Seattle 10 5 5 35 39 21
x-Los Angeles FC 9 7 4 31 44 35
x-FC Dallas 8 5 7 31 27 21
x-Minnesota 8 5 6 30 31 24
San Jose 7 8 6 27 31 45
Vancouver 8 14 0 24 24 44
Colorado 6 6 4 22 29 27
Real Salt Lake 5 9 7 22 25 33
LA Galaxy 6 11 3 21 26 42
Houston 4 9 9 21 29 38
NOTE: For the 2020 season, MLS will deter-
mine standings using points per game.
NOTE: Three points for victory, one point for
tie.
Sunday’s Games
Columbus 2, Philadelphia 1
Atlanta 2, Cincinnati 0
New York City FC 5, New York 2
Orlando City 1, Montreal 0
New England 4, D.C. United 3
Toronto FC 2, Miami 1
Colorado 3, Seattle 1
Portland 1, Vancouver 0
LA Galaxy 2, Real Salt Lake 1
Minnesota at Sporting Kansas City, ppd.
Los Angeles FC at San Jose, ppd.
Wednesday’s Games
Columbus at Orlando City, 7:30 p.m.
Chicago at Minnesota, 8 p.m.
FC Dallas at Nashville, 8:30 p.m.
Colorado at Portland, 10 p.m.
Seattle at LA Galaxy, 11 p.m.

English Premier League
GP W D L GF GA Pts

Liverpool 7 5 1 1 17 15 16
Leicester 7 5 0 2 17 9 15
Tottenham 7 4 2 1 18 9 14
Everton 7 4 1 2 15 11 13
Southampton 7 4 1 2 14 12 13
Wolverhampton 7 4 1 2 8 8 13
Chelsea 7 3 3 1 16 9 12
Aston Villa 6 4 0 2 15 9 12
Arsenal 7 4 0 3 9 7 12
Man City 6 3 2 1 9 8 11
Newcastle 7 3 2 2 10 11 11
Leeds 7 3 1 3 13 13 10
Crystal Palace 7 3 1 3 8 11 10
West Ham 7 2 2 3 13 10 8
Man United 6 2 1 3 9 13 7
Brighton 7 1 2 4 11 14 5
Fulham 7 1 1 5 7 14 4
West Brom 7 0 3 4 6 16 3
Sheffield Utd 7 0 1 6 3 10 1
Burnley 6 0 1 5 3 12 1

Sunday’s Games
Aston Villa 3, Southampton 4
Newcastle 2, Everton 1
Man United 0, Arsenal 1
Tottenham 2, Brighton 1
Monday’s Games
Fulham 2, West Brom 0
Leeds 1, Leicester 4
Friday’s Games
Brighton vs. Burnley, 12:30 p.m.
Southampton vs. Newcastle, 3 p.m.
Saturday’s Games
Everton vs. Man United, 7:30 a.m.
Crystal Palace vs. Leeds, 10 a.m.
Chelsea vs. Sheffield United, 12:30 p.m.
West Ham vs. Fulham, 3 p.m.

NFL

AMERICAN CONFERENCE
East

W L T Pct PF PA
Buffalo 6 2 0 .750 198 199
Miami 4 3 0 .571 188 130
New England 2 5 0 .286 136 167
N.Y. Jets 0 8 0 .000 94 238

South
W L T Pct PF PA

Indianapolis 5 2 0 .714 198 136
Tennessee 5 2 0 .714 208 184
Houston 1 6 0 .143 166 217
Jacksonville 1 6 0 .143 154 220

North
W L T Pct PF PA

Pittsburgh 7 0 0 1.000 211 142
Baltimore 5 2 0 .714 203 132
Cleveland 5 3 0 .625 206 237
Cincinnati 2 5 1 .313 194 214

West
W L T Pct PF PA

Kansas City 7 1 0 .875 253 152
Las Vegas 4 3 0 .571 187 203
Denver 3 4 0 .429 147 183
L.A. Chargers 2 5 0 .286 179 185

NATIONAL CONFERENCE
East

W L T Pct PF PA
Philadelphia 3 4 1 .438 186 205
Washington 2 5 0 .286 133 165
Dallas 2 6 0 .250 185 266
N.Y. Giants 1 6 0 .143 122 174

South
W L T Pct PF PA

New Orleans 5 2 0 .714 206 197
Tampa Bay 5 2 0 .714 222 142
Carolina 3 5 0 .375 179 193
Atlanta 2 6 0 .250 209 224

North
W L T Pct PF PA

Green Bay 5 2 0 .714 219 187
Chicago 5 3 0 .625 161 166
Detroit 3 4 0 .429 177 206
Minnesota 2 5 0 .286 183 214

West
W L T Pct PF PA

Seattle 6 1 0 .857 240 199
Arizona 5 2 0 .714 203 146
L.A. Rams 5 3 0 .625 193 152
San Francisco 4 4 0 .500 208 173

Sunday’s Games
Buffalo 24, New England 21
Cincinnati 31, Tennessee 20
Indianapolis 41, Detroit 21
Kansas City 35, N.Y. Jets 9
Las Vegas 16, Cleveland 6
Miami 28, L.A. Rams 17
Minnesota 28, Green Bay 22
Pittsburgh 28, Baltimore 24
Denver 31, L.A. Chargers 30
New Orleans 26, Chicago 23, OT
Seattle 37, San Francisco 27
Philadelphia 23, Dallas 9
Open: Houston, Jacksonville, Arizona, Wash-
ington
Monday’s Game
Tampa Bay at N.Y. Giants
Thursday’s Game
Green Bay at San Francisco, 8:20 p.m.
Sunday’s Games
Baltimore at Indianapolis, 1 p.m.
Carolina at Kansas City, 1 p.m.
Chicago at Tennessee, 1 p.m.
Denver at Atlanta, 1 p.m.
Detroit at Minnesota, 1 p.m.
Houston at Jacksonville, 1 p.m.
N.Y. Giants at Washington, 1 p.m.
Seattle at Buffalo, 1 p.m.
Las Vegas at L.A. Chargers, 4:05 p.m.
Miami at Arizona, 4:25 p.m.
Pittsburgh at Dallas, 4:25 p.m.
New Orleans at Tampa Bay, 8:20 p.m.
Open: Cincinnati, Cleveland, L.A. Rams, Phila-
delphia

TENNIS

ATP World Tour Paris Masters
At Palais Omnisports 
de Paris-Bercy, Paris
Purse: €3,343,725
Surface: Hardcourt indoor
Singles - Round of 64
Feliciano Lopez, Spain, def. Filip Krajinovic,

Serbia, 7-6 (11), 6-1.
Borna Coric (15), Croatia, def. Marton Fucsov-
ics, Hungary, 7-6 (5), 6-1.
Radu Albot, Moldova, def. Hubert Hurkacz,
Poland, 7-5, 6-7 (5), 6-4.
Marcos Giron, United States, def. Albert Ra-
mos-Vinolas, Spain, 6-3, 4-6, 6-1.
Jordan Thompson, Australia, def. Federico
Delbonis, Argentina, 6-2, 6-3.
Corentin Moutet, France, def. Salvatore Caru-
so, Italy, 3-6, 7-6 (2), 6-3.
Norbert Gombos, Slovakia, def. Marco Cecchi-
nato, Italy, 6-2, 7-6 (2).
Jan-Lennard Struff, Germany, def. Nikoloz
Basilashvili, Georgia, 6-4, 6-2.
Alex de Minaur (16), Australia, def. Stefano
Travaglia, Italy, 6-4, 6-4.
Ugo Humbert, France, def. Casper Ruud, Nor-
way, 4-6, 6-2, 7-6 (1).
Benjamin Bonzi, France, def. Federico Coria,
Argentina, 6-2, 6-1.
Marin Cilic, Croatia, def. Felix Auger-Aliassime
(14), Canada, 6-0, 3-6, 6-3.
Pablo Carreno Busta (9), Spain, vs. Hugo Gas-
ton, France, 6-3, 6-2.

DEALS

BASEBALL
National League
MILWAUKEE BREWERS — Announced INF Ryon
Healy refused an outright assignment to the
minor leagues and elected to become a free
agent.
WASHINGTON NATIONALS — Activated 2B
Starlin Castro, LHP Seth Romero and RHP Ste-
phen Strasburg from the 60-day IL. Activated
RHP Joe Ross from the restricted list.
FOOTBALL
National Football League
ATLANTA FALCONS — Designated CB Dar-
queze Dennard to return from injured re-
serve.
HOCKEY
National Hockey League
EDMONTON OILERS — Signed F Dominik Ka-
hun to a one-year contract.

AUTO RACING

NASCAR Cup Series 
Xfinity 500
Sunday
At Martinsville Speedway
Lap length: 0.53 miles
(Start position in parentheses)
1. (8) Chase Elliott, Chevrolet, 500 laps, 57
points.
2. (10) Ryan Blaney, Ford, 500, 42.
3. (7) Joey Logano, Ford, 500, 43.
4. (1) Brad Keselowski, Ford, 500, 45.
5. (5) Kurt Busch, Chevrolet, 500, 40.
6. (3) Alex Bowman, Chevrolet, 500, 42.
7. (20) Aric Almirola, Ford, 500, 30.
8. (16) Clint Bowyer, Ford, 500, 29.
9. (9) Kyle Busch, Toyota, 500, 37.
10. (12) Matt DiBenedetto, Ford, 500, 27.
11. (4) Denny Hamlin, Toyota, 500, 44.
12. (19) Erik Jones, Toyota, 500, 25.
13. (15) Cole Custer, Ford, 500, 24.
14. (31) Matt Kenseth, Chevrolet, 500, 23.
15. (11) Christopher Bell, Toyota, 500, 22.
16. (25) Ty Dillon, Chevrolet, 500, 21.
17. (6) Kevin Harvick, Ford, 500, 20.
18. (21) Ryan Newman, Ford, 499, 20.
19. (22) Ryan Preece, Chevrolet, 499, 18.
20. (18) Ricky Stenhouse Jr, Chevrolet, 499, 17.
21. (32) Bubba Wallace, Chevrolet, 499, 16.
22. (2) Martin Truex Jr, Toyota, 499, 29.
23. (14) Austin Dillon, Chevrolet, 498, 14.
24. (17) Tyler Reddick, Chevrolet, 498, 13.
25. (26) Corey Lajoie, Ford, 498, 12.
26. (23) John H. Nemechek, Ford, 498, 11.
27. (29) Daniel Suarez, Toyota, 497, 10.
28. (24) Michael McDowell, Ford, 497, 9.
29. (34) Timmy Hill, Toyota, 495, 0.
30. (27) Jimmie Johnson, Chevrolet, 495, 8.
31. (38) JJ Yeley, Chevrolet, 494, 0.
32. (33) Josh Bilicki, Chevrolet, 490, 0.
33. (35) Quin Houff, Chevrolet, 489, 4.
34. (39) Joey Gase, Ford, electrical, 447, 0.
35. (13) W. Byron, Chevrolet, accident, 439, 5.
36. (37) J. Davison, Ford, electrical, 422, 1.
37. (30) B. Poole, Chevrolet, accident, 184, 1.
38. (28) Chris Buescher, Ford, accident, 146, 1.
39. (36) Garrett Smithley, Chevrolet, electri-
cal, 100, 0.

FOR THE RECORD

Pregame.com Line
College Football

Wednesday
Favorite O T O/U Underdog
MIAMI (OH) 3 2 551⁄�2 Ball St
KENT ST 61⁄�2 6 611⁄�2 E. Michigan
W Michigan 17 18 54 AKRON
TOLEDO 18 22 611⁄�2 Bowling Grn
Buffalo 8 11 52 N. ILLINOIS
Ohio PK 1 59 CENT. MICH.

Thursday
Favorite O T O/U Underdog
Wyoming 51⁄�2 31⁄�2 501⁄�2 COLO. ST
NEVADA 131⁄�2 151⁄�2 56 Utah St

Friday
Favorite O T O/U Underdog
Miami 81⁄�2 91⁄�2 571⁄�2 NC STATE
SN DIEGO ST 10 9 47 San Jose St
BYU PK 3 58 BOISE ST

Saturday
Favorite O T O/U Underdog
SMU 14 171⁄�2 63 TEMPLE
ARMY 7 51⁄�2 41 Air Force
Tulane 21⁄�2 41⁄�2 63 E. CAROL.
FLORIDA ST +2 2 51 Pittsburgh

CSTL CAROL. 151⁄�2 17 54 S. Alabama
VA. TECH 16 14 65 Liberty
Troy +1 3 52 GA. STHERN
CINCINNATI 10 13 57 Houston
GEORGIA ST 19 18 62 La.-Monroe
VIRGINIA 1 2 64 Louisville
Boston Coll. 131⁄�2 14 531⁄�2 SYRACUSE
N. Carolina 9 101⁄�2 621⁄�2 DUKE
Tulsa 9 101⁄�2 541⁄�2 NAVY
Michigan 31⁄�2 3 531⁄�2 INDIANA
OHIO ST. 37 37 63 Rutgers
PENN ST 24 25 61 Maryland
IOWA ST 12 14 51 Baylor
Minnesota 71⁄�2 7 61 ILLINOIS
IOWA 7 7 461⁄�2 Michigan St
WISCONSIN 7 7 48 Purdue
UCLA 51⁄�2 51⁄�2 571⁄�2 COLORADO
UTAH 13 14 55 Arizona
USC 71⁄�2 101⁄�2 58 Arizona St
OREGON 9 10 52 Stanford
OREGON ST +3 11⁄�2 641⁄�2 Washington St
Fresno St 131⁄�2 11 571⁄�2 UNLV
CALIFORNIA +3 1 45 Washington
Appalachn St 17 171⁄�2 571⁄�2 TEXAS ST.
MEMPHIS 171⁄�2 171⁄�2 641⁄�2 South Florida
OKLAHOMA 37 38 65 Kansas
TCU 91⁄�2 91⁄�2 611⁄�2 Texas Tech
Oklahoma St 91⁄�2 121⁄�2 49 KANSAS ST

TEXAS 7 61⁄�2 55 West Virginia
N’WESTERN 4 4 51 Nebraska
Georgia 6 3 54 Florida
RICE 4 5 49 Utsa
Charlotte 5 41⁄�2 64 MIDDLE TN
MISS. STATE 16 19 48 Vanderbilt
LA.-LFYETTE 13 14 631⁄�2 Arkansas St
UTEP 2 2 50 FIU
HAWAII 151⁄�2 151⁄�2 611⁄�2 New Mexico
FAU 111⁄�2 7 41 W Kentucky
N. TEXAS PK 11⁄�2 721⁄�2 Louisiana Tech
Texas A&M 8 91⁄�2 56 S. CAROLINA
Clemson 3 51⁄�2 52 NTRE DAME
Tennessee 1 11⁄�2 53 ARKANSAS
MARSHALL 43 45 58 UMass

NFL
Thursday

Favorite O T O/U Underdog
SAN FRNCISCO 3 OFF OFF Green Bay

Sunday
Favorite O T O/U Underdog
Seattle 2 21⁄�2 541⁄�2 BUFFALO
ATLANTA 4 4 50 Denver
TENNESSEE 5 5 46 Chicago
MINNESOTA 3 4 53 Detroit
Baltimore 3 OFFOFF INDIANAPOLIS
KANSAS CITY 12 10 52 Carolina
Houston 6 61⁄�2 511⁄�2 JACKSNVILLE
WASHINGTON 3 31⁄�2 43 NY Giants
LA CHARGERS 21⁄�2 11⁄�2 54 Las Vegas
DALLAS OFFOFFOFF Pittsburgh
ARIZONA 4 OFFOFF Miami
TAMPA BAY 4 OFFOFF New Orleans

Monday
Favorite O T O/U Underdog
New England 7 7 41 NY JETS

ODDS SPONSORED BY BETMGM.COM

For the latest lines, picks and expert
analysis, go to sportsbookwire.com

Visit BetMGM.com for a risk-free fi�rst bet up to $500.
Use bonus code ROAR

Odds are subject to change.
BetMGM.com does not offer lines
for New Jersey-based college
sports teams. Gannett may earn
revenue from audience referrals to
betting services. Newsrooms are
independent of this relationship
and there is no influence on news
coverage. 


	Biddingo
	DJC Ad.
	Merx
	NYSCR
	Public Purchase
	RMA
	Salt Lake Ad.
	Sourcewell Proportal
	Sourcewell website
	The State
	USA Today tear sheet



